Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 09/01/83 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 975

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 673, AS AMENDED TO ELIMINATE THE REQUIREMENT FOR SECURITY DEPOSITS FOR SEWER SERVICE.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 673, as amended by Resolution Serial Nos. 688, 754, 759, 809, 952 and 969, establishes rates and fees for various sewer services, and

WHEREAS, the assembly has determined that the security deposit presently required for sewer service should be eliminated,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Resolution Serial No. 673, as amended, is further amended by repealing paragraphs \boldsymbol{H} and \boldsymbol{I} .

Adopted this 1st day of September, 1983.

Mayor

Attest:

Mank